
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033920-2024 

Contract

Sonar 2117 In Service Support

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-033920

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042b4a  

Published 21 October 2024, 11:44am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood South

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

prideaux oliver

Email(s)

oliver.prideaux100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033920-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033920-2024
mailto:oliver.prideaux100@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Sonar 2117 In Service Support

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Purchase

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

708753450 - Sonar 2117 In Service Support - Environmental Risk Management Capability
(ERMC). 

S2117 is a software tool that is used to assess the impact of tactical active sonar deployment
and the potential harm to marine mammals.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

38113000 - Sonars

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £946,713

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 6

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated with publication of a contract notice

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Single Source. Weighting 100

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice number: 2024/S 000-000466 of 8 January 2024

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

708753450

V.1) Date of contract award decision

23 September 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

/Notice/000466-2024


Page 5 to 6

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

BAE Systems Maritime Naval Ships

Victory Point, Lyon Way, Frimley

Camberley

GU16 7EX

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £946,713

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 3



Page 6 to 6

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood South

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2025-06-08T07:37:08+0100
	TCPDF




